2024 WR African Olympic and Paralympic Qualification Regatta
Tunis, Tunisia

25-28 October, 2023

President of the Jury

HAMMAMI Ines WR 1527
ITO

AKLOUL Toufik ALG 1395
GHORAB Amar ALG 1526
DIMOUAWA Martine CMR 1520
ABDEL HAMID Rasha EGY 1746
ABOUL EL OLA Samy EGY 1522
HELMY M. GHARIB Ahmed EGY 1640
HANCK Kyle RSA 1788
BEN KHEDER Anis TUN 1396
BERGUIGA Meriam TUN 1803
Spares

KRAIEM Samir TUN 1487

KHEDER Montassar TUN 1685



2024 World Rowing Indoor Championships
Prague, Czechia

23-24 February, 2024

President of the Jury
GRUDT Kristopher WR 1275

Deputy President of the Jury (on location)
MEGLIC Vladimir ER 1386

Deputy President of the Jury (virtual)

GUMBAR Prateek WR 1820
ITO on location (WR)

WIMMER Lisa-Maria AUT 1716
BAIN Gary GBR 1528
MESZAROS Judit HUN 1751
BORQUEZ VILLAGRA Rodrigo Andres  SUI 1703
ITO virtual (WR)

HUNTER Nicholas AUS 1551
DE VITA ARRUDA Luciana BRA 1507
FRUK Goran CRO 1763
ANDERSEN Catherine DEN 1772
ZECH Amélie FRA 1827
NG Wing Ning HKG 1441
ARENDZEN Christiaan NED 1833
HANCK Kyle RSA 1788

MC KENNA John USA 1758



2024 European Rowing Indoor Championships
Prague, Czechia

23-24 February, 2024

President of the Jury
GRUDT Kristopher WR 1275

Deputy President of the Jury (on location)
MEGLIC Vladimir ER 1386

Deputy President of the Jury (virtual)

GUMBAR Prateek WR 1820
ITO on location (WR)

WIMMER Lisa-Maria AUT 1716
BAIN Gary GBR 1528
MESZAROS Judit HUN 1751
BORQUEZ VILLAGRA Rodrigo Andres  SUI 1703
ITO virtual (WR)

FRUK Goran CRO 1763
ANDERSEN Catherine DEN 1772
ZECH Amélie FRA 1827
ARENDZEN Christiaan NED 1833

In combination with WRICH - jury



2024 WR Americas Olympic and Paralympic Qualification regatta
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil

14-17 March, 2024

President of the Jury

GRUDT Kristopher WR 1275
ITO’s

GARCIA Lucas ARG 1676
SCALA Adriana Maria ARG 1754
DE VITA ARRUDA Luciana BRA 1507
DUWE FIALHO Carlos Alex BRA 1755
HAUSS Charles CAN 1607
DE LA MAZA LENIZ Monica Beatriz CHI 1607
CASTRO GOMEZ Miguel CuB 1137
ALVARADO QUIROZ Gladys Marisol GUA 1534
FUENTES CASTANEDA Santiago MEX 1366
GARCIA MAYO Martha MEX 1497
VIACAVA Sergio PER 1756
HERRERO Il Ismael PUR 1269
MONES CAMARA Alfredo Martin URU 1757
CHUN Melissa USA 1809
Spares

CEJAS Diego ARG 1702
SMITH Andrew CAN 1741

CROWE Kathleen USA 1530



2024 World Rowing Cup |
Varese - Italy

12-14 April, 2024

President of the Jury

PESCIA Giacomo WR/OC 1587
ITO (WR)

MURDOCH John AUS 1281
HILBER Josef AUT 1794
NEIRINCKX Chantal BEL 1243
ABRAHAM Emile FRA 1785
KAESWURM Ulrich GER 1218
STERN Ivo MEX 1341
DE VRIES Conradus NED 1798
IKRAM Arif SGP 1733
KRAIEM Samir TUN 1583
MANION Joeseph USA 1639
ITO (0C)

MOSCHELLA Nicola ITA 1487
SCHINELLI Corrado ITA 1104
SILETTO Maura ITA 1737
TINELLI Lavinia ITA 1836
VILLARI Vincenzo ITA 1256
KNIGAWKA Przemyslaw POL 1470
NIKOLIC Ana SRB 1596
DAMER Sabine SUl 1847
Spares

DE MATTOS Gilberto BRA 1509
THOMSON Jennifer GBR 1804
MALEJ Simon SLO 1802

WONGSRIRATANAKUL Jirawat THA 1819



2024 WR Asian and Oceanian Olympic and Paralympic Qualification regatta
Chung-ju, South Korea
19-21 April, 2024

President of the Jury

SENDA Takao WR 1230
ITO

SMITH Gregory Edward AUS 1613
LO Tze Yang HKG 1732
ASSYIDIQ Muhamad INA 1622
KARMAKAR Rupam IND 1538
NAKAJIMA Daisuke JPN 1627
KIM Jeongah KOR 1842
TUN Bo Bo MYA 1705
BRINE Stephen NZL 1849
KHAN Imtiaz PAK 1195
SAID Suzanna SGP 1710
WELIKALA Lasantha SRI 1700
POCHANASAMBURANA Angela THA 1818
MAO Ying-Hai TPE 1578
DUONG Nguyen Hai VIE 1457
Spares

GARRINGTON Catherine AUS 1789

LERIN Jercyl PHI 1493



2024 WR European Olympic and Paralympic Qualification Regatta
&
2024 European Rowing Championships
Szeged, Hungary
25-28 April, 2024

President of the Jury

MEGLIC Vladimir WR/ER 1386
ITo

SCHUSTER Karin AUT 1621
WOUTERS Paul BEL 1172
POVRZANOVIC Ivo CRO 1468
KLEMENTOVA Helena CZE 1839
KYLLESBECH Keld DEN 1259
GALISTEO ALVAREZ David Miguel ESP 1564
MARILLAUD Philippe FRA 1673
HACKETT Heidi GBR 1585
HELM Ben GBR 1644
MOLLY Markus GER 1413
MARINAI Manola ITA 1486
DAUKANTIENE-OKULEVICIENE Inga LTU 1518
BOT Ingeborg NED 1768
JASIAKIEWICZ Wojciech POL 1806
BOTELHO SILVA PAIS Nuno POR 1351
FEDIUC Gheorghe-Marian ROU 1327
BUDAK Valentina SLO 1801
BORQUEZ VILLAGRA Rodrigo Andres  SUI 1703
Spares

FRUK Goran CRO 1763

IPSAS — GRIGORE Cristiana-Elena ROU 1601



2024 WR Final Olympic and Paralympic Qualification regatta
Lucerne, Switzerland

19-21 May, 2024

President of the Jury
ISENSCHMID WEBER Gabrielle WR 1095

Deputy President of the Jury

JOLY Régis WR 1472
ITO

RAMIREZ SCOLARO Sergio ARG 1238
COLAS Philippe CAN 1606
BUZINA Zlatko CRO 1722
ABDEL HAMID Rasha EGY 1746
MARQUEZ ESCUDERO Pedro ESP 1513
MC INTOSH Claire GBR 1718
KILIAN Frank GER 1454
WONG Kar Man Carmen HKG 1780
PESCIA Giacomo ITA 1587
NABUURS Remco NED 1725
BIRCH Mary NZL 1848
HANCK Kyle RSA 1788
SEQUIERA-BYRON Patrick Sul 1573
VAN STEENWIJK Gijs Sul 1320
ZWAHLEN Michael SUl 1774
BJORNSKIOLD Per SWE 1650
SENAKHAM Tanormsak THA 1661
MACNAMARA Ruth USA 1713
Spares

RALPH Brett AUS 1693
MALISSE Lieven BEL 1377
STERN Ivo MEX 1341

KARCZEWSKI Maciej POL 1544



President of the Jury
JOLY Régis

ITO (WR)
RAMIREZ SCOLARO Sergio

COLAS Philippe

MARQUEZ ESCUDERO Pedro
MC INTOSH Claire

KILIAN Frank

BIRCH Mary

HANCK Kyle

BJORNSKIOLD Per
SENAKHAM Tanormsak

ITO (OC)
PESCIA Giacomo

GUMBAR Prateek
MENTZER Sven
SCHUBIGER Maximilian
SPOOR Humprey
STAMPFLI Clemens
VAN STEENWIIK Gijs
WODNIK Cornelia
ZWAHLEN Michael

Spares
RALPH Brett

MALISSE Lieven
STERN Ivo
KARCZEWSKI Maciej

2024 World Rowing Cup I

Lucerne, Switzerland

24-26 May, 2024

WR/OC

ARG
CAN
ESP
GBR
GER
NZL
RSA
SWE
THA

ITA
Sul
SuUl
SuUl
SuUl
SuUl
Sul
Sul
Sul

AUS
BEL
MEX
POL

1472

1238
1606
1513
1718
1454
1848
1788
1650
1661

1587
1820
1727
1572
1603
1773
1320
1823
1774

1693
1377
1341
1544



2024 European Rowing Under 19 Championships

President of the Jury
WIDUN Anna

ITO (ER)
GSCHWINDL Manfred

DABIC Nikola

GAUR Flemming
KONSA Jaarek

ZECH Amélie
HAYES-DAVIES Zoe
WARNKE Nils
MEYNET llaria
DAUKANTAS Edmundas
IBROCIC Petar
BOEKEN Peter

GOLOB Darko
KILCHMANN Stefan
ROUBROEKS Johannes
DENIZ Emine Gokce

ITO (0OC)
KNIGAWKA Przemyslaw

KRASZEWSKI Marcin
WOLDANSKI Grzegorz

Spares
TRIANTAFYLLOU Nikolaos

FEDIUC Gheorghe Marian

Kruszwica - Poland

1-2 June, 2024

ER

AUT
BIH
DEN
EST
FRA
GBR
GER
ITA
LTU
MKD
NED
SLO
SUl
SWE
TUR

POL
POL
POL

GRE
ROU

1619

1643
1593
1560
1766
1827
1844
1831
1752
1517
1855
1570
1211
1571
1808
1770

1470
1807
1835

1854
1327

10



President of the Jury
KUCZMA Monika

ITO (WR)
GARCIA Lucas

TRIVIC Ozren

NISSEN Jan

EL SARKY Moness

PINSENT Matthew

WONG Hang Tim

LOKKER Bram

FARNDEN Lauren

MONES CAMARA Alfredo Martin

ITO (OC)
WEYSTERS Tobias

LISI Jessica

DAUKANTAS Edmundas
ERDMAN Jerzy

JASIAKIEWICZ Wojciech
KARCZEWSKI Maciej
KRASZEWSKI Marcin
PAWLAK-KUBASEK Malgorzata
WOLDANSKI Grzegorz

Spares
KARAJOVIC-IBROCIC Ruzica

BRYCE Mélanie
HUANG Rucong
PURGE Priit

GALLWEY Avlyn

Poznan, Poland

14-16 June, 2024

WR/OC

ARG
CRO
DEN
EGY
GBR
HKG
NED
NZL
URU

GER
ITA

LTU
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL
POL

BIH
CAN
CHN
EST
RSA

2024 World Rowing Cup il

1545

1676
1584
1261
1330
1666
1519
1769
1850
1757

1832
1843
1517
1805
1806
1544
1807
1618
1835

1428
1738
1461
1701
1857

11



2024 European Rowing Beach Sprint & Coastal Championships

President of the Jury
MEGLIC Vladimir

ITO

PAWLINETZ Wolfgang
NEIRINCKX Chantal
KARAJOVIC-IBROCIC Ruzica
HULIEV Helena
ANDERSEN Cathrine
ZABALA URIGAIN Uxue
FLORENT Roger

HELM Ben

GREINER Thomas
RUTENBERG Daniel
MONTAGNINI Matteo
MALIENE Vida
KARCZEWSKI Maciej
MALEJ Simon

Spares
TSOGKAS Dimitrios

DAMER Sabine

Gdansk, Poland
20-23 June, 2024

ER

AUT
BEL
BIH
CRO
DEN
ESP
FRA
GBR
GER
ISR
ITA
LTU
POL
SLO

GRE
SUI

1386

1318
1243
1428
1800
1772
1784
1581
1644
1473
1116
1759
1663
1544
1802

1591
1847

12



2024 Olympic Games Rowing regatta
Paris, France

27 July — 4 August, 2024

President of the Jury

ROMBAUT Patrick WR 1085

ITO

GILI Juan Carlos ARG 1677
SCHOMBERG Caroline AUS 1612
STEININGER Birgit AUT 1430
STEVENS Gwenda BEL 1463
CAMPBELL Ken CAN 1184

CHEN Chunxin CHN 1353

DOSTAL Radim CZE 1469

ABOUL EL OLA Samy EGY 1522
FORSHAW Eleanor FRA 1672

PACKER Judith GBR 1569
KOTHARI Narendra IND 0971

KWON Jae-Hyung KOR 1638
MALIENE Vida LTU 1663

PALS Arjon NED 1665
WALKER Simon NZL 1554
KUCZMA Monika POL 1545
BOTELHO SILVA PAIS Nuno POR 1351
MACOVEI Rodica ROU 1477

NORDH Kenth SWE 1338
MEISNER Kirsten USA 1575

Spares

MC IVER Vanessa Jacki NZL 1625 Oceania
HERRERO Il Ismael PUR 1269 Americas
HIGGINS Adrian RSA 1647  Africa
POCHANASAMBURANA Praparnpongs THA 1558 Asia

DERMAN Etem TUR 1419 Europe



2024 World Rowing Senior, Under 23 & Under 19 Championships
St. Catharines, Canada

18-25 August, 2024

President of the Jury

GRUDT Kristopher WR 1275
ITO

NORTHAM Geoffrey AUS 1629
FOLLET Jean-Pierre BEL 1245
GRUBER Maria-Eugenia BRA 1728
HENDERSON Timothy CAN 1739
LJUBIC Duro CRO 1221
GAUR Flemming DEN 1560
ZABALA URIGAIN Uxue ESP 1784
VALI Robert EST 1599
SCHMOLLING Philip GER 1494
TSERNOGLOU George GRE 1414
YAMAZAKI Kanako JPN 1782
GANIYEVA Sevara KAZ 1579
SUDNICKAS Tadas LTU 1436
LINDEBOOM Els NED 1498
PAHLE Tone NOR 1326
TORD José Antonio PER 1779
MUIRHEAD Carol RSA 1648
GOLOB Darko SLO 1211
DERMAN Etem TUR 1419
KUNKEMUELLER Laura USA 1574
Spares

BAIN Gary GBR 1528
HWANG Young Sang KOR 1634
TIERNEY Drew NZL 1365
ZWAHLEN Michael Sul 1774

HAMMAMI Aymen TUN 1642



2024 Paralympic Games Rowing Regatta

Paris, France

30 August — 1 September, 2024

President of the Jury

MOULY Jéréme WR
ITO

MIRANDA Gabriela BRA
DIMOUAWA Martine CMR
CASTRO GOMES Miguel CuB
BIRCK ANDERSEN Anders DEN
GUTIERREZ PRAENA Daniel ESP
BOREL Régis FRA
STEPHAN Karin GER
PACHIS Michael GRE
RUTENBERG Daniel ISR
ZACCHIGNA Luca ITA
KUMAMOTO Koji JPN
LERIN Jercyl PHI
HERRERO Il Ismael PUR
FAJFAR Peter SLO
SCHUBIGER Maximilian Sul
Spares

BLANDFORD BAKER Mark GBR
ALVARO QUIROZ Gladys Marisol GUA
MC IVER Vanessa Jacki NZL

POCHANASAMBURANA Praparnpongs THA

KHARDANI Sahbi

TUN

1484

1677
1520
1137
1064
1729
1565
1475
1416
1116
1588
1371
1493
1269
1385
1572

1409
1534
1625
1558
1582

Europe
Americas
Oceania
Asia
Africa

15



2024 World Rowing Coastal Championships

President of the Jury
ISENSCHMID-WEBER Gabrielle

ITO

GHORAB Amar
AGUIRREGOMEZCORTA Victoria
MILACIC Marko

VAN ROSSUM Geeske Annelies
HAVLICEK Jan

HEIDE Marie

GARNIER Laurent

PACKER Richard

KRAJEWSKI Stephan

YADAV Smita

LISI Jessica

TABATA Yoshihiko

VAN CAMPEN Laurens

MC IVER Vanessa Jacki
KRUPINSKI Adam

Spares
CLAVIJO ENGUGUIREN Joseba

WODNIK Cornelia
BEN KHEDER Anis
JONES Doug

Genoa, Italy

6-8 September, 2024

WR

ALG
ARG
BIH
CAN
CZE
DEN
FRA
GBR
GER
IND
ITA
JPN
NED
NZL
POL

ESP
SUlI
TUN
USA

1095

1526
1423
1450
1742
1662
1765
1483
1586
1435
1394
1843
1265
1726
1625
1645

1795
1823
1396
1688

16



2024 European Rowing Under 23 Championships
Edirne, Turkey
7-8 September, 2024

President of the Jury

ZACCHIGNA Luca ER 1588
ITO

WIMMER Lisa-Maria AUT 1716
ORONOVA-HRISTOVA Daniela BUL 1312
FRUK Goran CRO 1763
HAAGENSEN Kasper DEN 1764
VALI Robert EST 1599
PARQUIC Nicolas FRA 1566
HARVEY Clare GBR 1852
BITTER Mark GER 1616
TRIANTAFYLLOU Nikolaos GRE 1854
PESSINA Valeria ITA 1736
KMITAS Kastytis LTu 1447
VAN DER LELIJ Tom NED 1415
ERDMAN Jerzy POL 1805
IPSAS — GRIGORE Cristiana-Elena ROU 1601
TUNC Ali TUR 1420
Spares

DAUKANTIENE-OKULEVICIENE Inga LTU 1518

DENIZ Emine Gokce TUR 1366



2024 World Rowing Masters Regatta
Brandenburg, Germany

11-15 September, 2024

Joint Presidents of the Jury

SIEGLER Holger WR/OC 1045
STEPHAN Karin WR/OC 1475
ITO

CEJAS Diego ARG 1702
PFANDLSTEINER Nora AUT 1810
CARVALHO Luciana BRA 1508
SAGE Debbie CAN 1609
HULJEV Helena CRO 1800
CHRISTOFFERSEN Lars DEN 0963
BASSAM Tawfik Mohamed EGY 1811
ALONSO FERNANDEZ Angela ESP 1439
GUTIERREZ PRAENA Daniel ESP 1729
PURGE Priit EST 1701
MERCIER Etienne FRA 1749
ANTON Christopher GBR 1568
ENGELMANN Erhard GER 1120
KHOSRAVANIAN Maryam IRI 1668
NARITA Yasuhisa JPN 1793
KLAPP ESCRIBANO Magdalena MEX 1010
WITTE Bastiaan NED 1834
HATWELL John NZL 1552
PAWLAK-KUBASEK Malgorzata POL 1618
HIGGINS Adrian RSA 1647
GOLOB Borut SLO 1207
JOLY Régis Sul 1472
DENIZ Emine Gokce TUR 1770
MC ALEAR Jessica USA 1829
Spares

COTGROVE Joanna GBR 1767
BAJCSI Bertold HUN 1845
VILLARI Vincenzo ITA 1256

WILLENBRING Robert USA 1438



2024 World Rowing Beach Sprint Finals
Genoa, Italy
13-15 September, 2024

(16 September - Spare day)

President of the Jury

GRUDT Kristopher WR 1275
ITO

GHORAB Amar ALG 1526
VAN ROSSUM Geeske Annelies CAN 1742
LISI Jessica ITA 1843
TABATA Yoshihiko JPN 1265
MC IVER Vanessa Jacki NZL 1625
WODNIK Cornelia Sul 1823
Spares

AGUIRREGOMEZCORTA Victoria ARG 1423
HAVLICEK Jan CZE 1662
CLAVIJO ENGUGUIREN Joseba ESP 1795
YADAV Smita IND 1394

19



